Cover System for the
approved contractors/firms registered w

Sr. No.

2,

3,

4,

6.

7

8

10,

11,

Municipal Corporation Shimla

E-Procurement Notice
INVITATION PO BIDS (1)

Name of work

" €/O Rain Shelter on road leading to
Harvington Chowk from Longwood
Chowk via Sainik

Road from main road Kuftadhar to
Minikuftadhar RD 0/0 to 0/425 (SH:-
P/F Steel Railing & P/L CC 1:2:4 in
drain) in ward No.2

[ C/0 path from Sharma Niwas to Chet
Ram House Kuftadhar in ward No.2

"MC road Gurucharan House near
Green House (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD
0/040 to 0/082) ward No.3

" Construction of V-shape drain (SH:-
P/F Grating, C/O R/wall) in Govind
Mohalla in ward No.6 Totu

" Improvement of existing path from
Chakkar Chowk to Kamna Devi
| B/Ganjin ward No.8
path from Amar Nath House to Rudki
Niwas at Lower Chakkar RD 0/0 to
0/300 in ward No.9 Kachighatl (Sh:-
p/L Chequred tiles and steel work
etc)
MC road from NH-22 to Lajwantl path
in ward No.9 Kachighatl (SH:- P/L CC
1:2:4 & 1:5:10 with plum etc.)

‘ ¢/O RCC Nallah from Ganga Ram
House to Dalog In ward No,11 Nabha
RD 0/230 to 0/380 mtr

" Widening of road from Kalnth Estate
to Durga Bhawan Ram Nagar Ward
No.12 RD 0/150 to 0/250 mtr

' C/O MC Shops towards valley side of
Mehru Halwal Shop on Subzl Mand)
road in ward No,14

The Executive Engineer, R&B, M.C. Shimla,

Shimla invites the online bids on item rate, In e
under mentioned Civil works from the eligible

ith HPPWD for Civil works.

Ward
No.

11

12

14

Amount
put to
tender

(R#,)
329679

946435

597991

561881

574840

261500

401725

646123

800819

2177052

253016

Farnest
Money
(Rs.)

6600

19000

12000

11500

11500

5300

8100

13000

16100

43600

5100

Cost of
tender
(R#.)

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

500

350

on hehalf of Commissioner M.C,
Jectronic tendering system, In 2

and

Time |
Limit (

Three
months

Three
months

Three
months

Three
months

Three
months

Two
months

Two
months

Three
months |

Three
months

Six months

Two
months




rlz- / C/O Car parking in ward No.14 (SH:- 14 806788 16200 350 Three T
‘Steel Car parking in Bhagat Singh months
1 J Marg near Janta Coal Company)
h& P/F M.S. Channel railing on M.C. road 17 1639121 32800 500 | Six months
leading from HP OId Tribunal Court to
Flowerdale via Dhobighat in ward
No.17 Benmore
14, Proposed parking at First Curve below 20 656201 13200 350 Three
Bekta Niwas in ward No.20 Dhalli months
15. | ¢/O various path in ward No.23 23 657454 13149 350 Three
Bhatta Kuffer (i) path from Primta months
’ Niwas to Kalta Niwas (ii) path from
Chirti Niwas to Vijay Sharma Niwas in
‘ ward No.23
{ 16. C/0 Various paths in ward No.23 (i) 23 613879 12300 350 Three
| path from Jai Moti Bhawan to Sharma months
i Niwas, (ii) Path from Chitranta
[ ‘ Bhawan to Chaurahn Niwas (iii) Path
| | from Jai Moti Bhawan to Ram Lal
| | House
17. C/O Ambulance road from Dobhighat 25 600220 12000 350 Three
to below New Flowerdale Malyana months
Bridge in ward No.25 Malyana
18. P/L interlocking paver blocks at Police 27 169017 3400 350 Two
L l Colony Kasumpti in ward No.27 months
19. P/L interlocking CC pavers Block in 27 178546 3600 350 Two
ward No.27 Kasumpti Phase-2 months
20. Construction/Mataling of path from 28 452209 9100 350 Two
Himalvi House to Sharma Niwas months
Chhotta Shimla (SH:- C/O R/wall, P/L
CC 1:2:4 & M.S. Pipe Railing etc.) in
[ ward No.28
FZI. C/O Ambulance road from Reliance 29 1057995 21200 350 Six
Office to Lehri Bhawan, Dev Nagar RD months
/ 0/0 to 0/100 in ward No.29
Vikasnagar
22. ] Repair of path adjoining to Block -A, 29 119837 2400 350 Two
C-20, C-9 in ward No.29 months
2. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission: The Bid document is

available online and bid should be submitted in online mode on

website:https.://hptenders.gov.in
Bidder would be required to register in the web-site which is free of cost. For

submission of bids, the bidder is required to have Digital Signature Certificate
(DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities (CA). “Aspiring bidders
who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in e-tendering
in Municipal Corporation Shimla may obtain the same from the website:
https.://hptenders.gov.in Digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e-
tendering. Bidders already possessing the digital signature issued from

authorized CAs can use the same in this tender,



10.

11.

Key Dates:

1. | Date of Online Publication 03.03.2021 500 PM

Document Download Start and End Date 03.03.2021 5.00 PM up to
17.03.2021 5.00 PM

Bid Submission Start and End Date 03.03.2021 5.00PMupto
17.03.2021 5.00 PM

Physical Submission of EMD and Cost of 18.03.202117upt0 1.00 PM
Tender Document
Date of Technical Bid opening, Evaluation of 18.03.2021 2.00 PM

Technical Bid followed by Opening of
Financial Bid.

S

TENDER DETAILS: The Tender Documents shall be uploaded online in 2 Cover:
(i) Cover-1: shall contain scanned copies of all “Technical Documents/ Eligibility
Information”. (ii) Cover-2: shall contain “BOQ/Financial Bid", where contractor
will quote his offer for each item.

SUBMISSION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS: The bidders are required to submit (a)
original demand draft towards the cost of bid document and (b) original bid
security/Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and other Technical Documents in 0/0
Executive Engineer, Road & building Department M.C. Shimla, H.P. as specified in
Key dates Sr. No. 4 on Tender Opening Date, failing which the bids will be
declared non-responsive.

BID OPENING DETAILS: The bids shall be opened on 18.03.2021 at 2.00 PM in
the office of Executive Engineer, R&B M.C. Shimla H.P. by the authorized officer.
In their interest the tenderers are advised to be present along with original
documents at the time of opening of tenders. If the office happens to be closed on
the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next
working day at the same time and venue.

The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period not less than
120 days after the deadline date for bid submission.

Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The officer inviting tender
shall not be held liable for any delays due to system failure beyond its control.
Even though the system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid updates, the
Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by the bidder. It is
the bidders’ responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related

to the tender.

The Contractors/firms must maintain a wage register/Mustrol at the site of work
place and it should be verified from time to time by the inspecting authorities,
alongwith any award of work order/documents. Any default by the contractor
will render him in-eligible for future participation in the tendering process, for
failure to comply with the mandate of the provident fund organization and for
furnishing wrong information.

The contractors/firms must give the copy of enlistment, G.S.T. Number, EPF
Number & photocopy of individual/firm PAN Number allotted to them with their
application at the time of applying for tender documents. Application will not be
entertained without aforesaid documents.




- id down i
12.  The Contractors shall abide by all the terms and conditions lai nin the

tender Form MW-7.

a, Tender Notice & Form
mit hard copy of these
online bid will not be

13.  The Contractors must upload scanned copy of Proform
MW-7 duly signed with the bid online and must sup
documents at the time of physical submission otherwise
entertained.

S lari
14.  The department has right to extend or cancel the bids without declaring any

reasons thereof. /<UA /
Execqtive neer
(R .C. Shimla

TED: /
Endst NO:-MCS/EE/RB/2021- £/ DELER 09%7/&/
Copy to:-

1. Hon’ble Mayor, M.C. Shimla for information

2. The Commissioner, M.C. Shimla for information o
3. The Computer Cell, M.C. Shimla for information and further necessary actio

with the direction to upload the E-procurement Notice on M.C. Website

immediately.
4. Relevant case file.
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